

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7472/2007

SANDEEP KANCHALIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent through Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. Petitioner may serve the Standing Counsel for the State. For the purpose, office is directed to issue dasti notice before 3rd March, 2008, without fail.

List the matter on 7th March, 2008.

..2/-

.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is complaining about the issuance of notice to the other side after one month of Court's order to issue notice, more particularly, because of the pending bail application.

Office has to verify the fact and to explain that why notice could not be issued for the period though there is specific order of the Hon'ble Court on 13th December, 2008 to issue notice.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar