

0ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.4 SECTION II  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7472/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2007 in CRLMB No. 392/2007 & CRLAP No. 660/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SANDEEP KANCHALIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. None appears for the respondent-State.

We direct that the sentence imposed in Sessions Case No. 49/05 passed by the learned Sessions Judge, Women Atrocities and Dowry Case, Kota shall remain suspended during the pendency of S.B.Criminal Appeal No. 660/2007 pending before Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur and the petitioner shall be released on bail in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twnty thousand only) with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of learned Special Judge, Women Atrocities and Dowry Case, Kota in Sessions Case No. 49/05.

The SLP is disposed of.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master